

**TITLE: "NATIONAL WATER QUALITY LABORATORY NEWSLETTER"/PROGRAM 2883-SP
TERM: OCTOBER 1, 2002 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2003**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	ALBUQUERQUE PRTG.		D&K PRTG. INC.		GOWDY PRINTCRAFT PRESS		GRAY GRAPHICS	
			State 300	Code 03279	State 050	Code 25433	State 050	Code 37708	State 190	Code 38435
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:									
(a)	Per page									
	Printing in Black ink or a color other than black									
1.	Makeready and/or Setup	8 x	34.50	276.00	48.00	384.00	5.44	43.52	20.00	160.00
2.	Per 100 Copies	121.28 x	6.92	839.26	28.00	3,395.84	9.20	1,115.78	10.00	1,212.80
	Each Additional Color of Ink									
3.	Makeready and/or Setup	4 x	5.50	22.00	48.00	192.00	5.44	21.76	20.00	80.00
4.	Per 100 Copies	60.64 x	0.50	30.32	15.00	909.60	2.00	121.28	1.00	60.64
	Four-Color Process									
5.	Makeready and/or Setup	12 x	85.00	1,020.00	76.00	912.00	116.75	1,401.00	100.00	1,200.00
6.	Per 100 Copies	181.92 x	8.10	1,473.55	36.00	6,549.12	4.00	727.68	35.00	6,367.20
II.	FILMS:									
(a)	Trim/page-size unit produced from camera copy	10 x	4.00	40.00	No Charge		32.50	325.00	2.00	20.00
(b)	Trim/page-size unit produced from electrocia files	16 x	6.50	104.00	No Charge		32.50	520.00	7.00	112.00
(c)	Line.....per illustration	4 x	8.00	32.00	40.00	160.00	22.50	90.00	4.00	16.00
(d)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	12 x	9.00	108.00	40.00	480.00	22.50	270.00	8.00	96.00
(e)	Color Corrected 4-Color Process illustrations									
1.	First 161 sq. sm (25 sq in)image.....per set	2 x	30.00	60.00	60.00	120.00	60.00	120.00	35.00	70.00
2.	Each additional 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch).....per set	1 x	40.00	40.00	60.00	60.00	10.00	10.00	4.00	4.00
(f)	Strip-ins (including film)per strip-in	2 x	8.50	17.00	No Charge		10.00	20.00	3.50	7.00
(g)	Dylux or digital equivalent.....each page-size unit	20 x	3.00	60.00	No Charge		4.00	80.00	1.25	25.00
(h)	One-piece laminated proofs.....per color/per page unit	12 x	5.00	60.00	No Charge		22.50	270.00	20.00	240.00
(i.)	Timework.....per hour	1 x	30.00	30.00	60.00	60.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$4,212.13		\$13,222.56		\$5,181.02		\$9,715.64
DISCOUNT if any			NET		NET		2.000%	103.62	1.000%	97.16
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$4,212.13		\$13,222.56		\$5,077.40		\$9,618.48

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	KEYLINE GRAPHICS INC.		WBC dba/LITHEXCEL		TAMMS LITHO		GPO ESTIMATE	
			State 050	Code 48192	State 300	Code 52436	State 480	Code 85946	Program 2837S, 3827S	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT:									
(a)	Per page									
	Printing in Black ink or a color other than black									
1.	Makeready and/or Setup	8 x	24.16	193.28	20.00	160.00	25.00	200.00	40.00	320.00
2.	Per 100 Copies	121.28 x	3.96	480.27	2.80	339.58	2.84	344.44	2.25	272.88
	Each Additional Color of Ink									
3.	Makeready and/or Setup	4 x	13.05	52.20	25.00	100.00	114.00	456.00	40.00	160.00
4.	Per 100 Copies	60.64 x	0.36	21.83	0.50	30.32	3.55	215.27	2.25	136.44
	Four-Color Process									
5.	Makeready and/or Setup	12 x	119.06	1,428.72	80.00	960.00	67.00	804.00	200.00	2,400.00
6.	Per 100 Copies	181.92 x	5.54	1,007.84	4.00	727.68	0.98	178.28	4.00	727.68
II.	FILMS:									
(a)	Trim/page-size unit produced from camera copy	10 x	18.22	182.20	5.00	50.00	3.00	30.00	5.25	52.50
(b)	Trim/page-size unit produced from electrocia files	16 x	16.46	263.36	No Charge		18.00	288.00	12.59	201.44
(c)	Line.....per illustration	4 x	18.98	75.92	4.00	16.00	8.00	32.00	9.00	36.00
(d)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	12 x	18.98	227.76	8.00	96.00	10.00	120.00	18.75	225.00
(e)	Color Corrected 4-Color Process illustrations									
1.	First 161 sq. sm (25 sq in)image.....per set	2 x	61.99	123.98	40.00	80.00	51.00	102.00	33.57	67.14
2.	Each additional 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch).....per set	1 x	9.11	20.00	20.00	20.00	45.00	45.00	20.98	20.98
(f)	Strip-ins (including film)per strip-in	2 x	14.17	28.34	10.00	20.00	8.00	16.00	20.98	41.96
(g)	Dvlux or digital equivalent.....each page-size unit	20 x	12.65	253.00	2.00	40.00	2.00	40.00	5.00	100.00
(h)	One-piece laminated proofs.....per color/per page unit	12 x	56.67	680.04	5.00	60.00	15.19	182.28	5.00	60.00
(i.)	Timework.....per hour	1 x	124.44	124.44	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	73.43	73.43
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$5,152.29		\$2,759.58		\$3,113.27		4,895.45
DISCOUNT if any			2%-10 Days		2.000%	55.19	5.000%	155.66		
				\$5,152.29		\$2,704.39		\$2,957.61		4,895.45